

DELTA GAMMA FRATERNITY ALUMNA STATEMENT OF OBLIGATION

(a contract with Delta Gamma)

I have been informed that the charter of the Theta Epsilon chapter of the Delta Gamma Fraternity has been suspended/withdrawn/relinquished by the Fraternity and the chapter closed on June 7, 2022. The chapter will no longer be a registered student organization at Grand Valley State University and will no longer have the rights or privileges that are afforded to registered student organizations by the University. While I remain a member of Delta Gamma, I am now an alumnae member with no rights or standing as a collegiate member of the Theta Epsilon chapter. I acknowledge that I have no right to act or speak on behalf of the Theta Epsilon chapter or Delta Gamma Fraternity. I agree that so long as I remain a student at Grand Valley State University I will not associate with any entity which attempts to continue to act as the Theta Epsilon chapter or as an entity associated with Delta Gamma Fraternity, including any "underground" organization utilizing any Delta Gamma name, ritual, traditions, badges, letters, symbols or materials or holds itself out in any way as being affiliated with Delta Gamma.

As an alumna member of Delta Gamma Fraternity, I accept the responsibilities of lifelong membership in the Fraternity. I am familiar with and at all times will abide by the Constitution and policies and procedures of Delta Gamma Fraternity. I understand that should I transfer to another campus and affiliate with another chapter, I am still bound by my Statement of Obligation and become responsible for and will abide by that chapter's bylaws and standing rules.

I will live by the high standards and ideals of sisterhood of Delta Gamma Fraternity. I will hold in confidence the business and rituals of Delta Gamma Fraternity. I understand that Delta Gamma Fraternity has the ability to enforce all Fraternity policies and responsibilities of membership, and to require me to comply with all local, state, provincial and federal laws. I understand that a violation of any of these requirements will result in the review of my membership in accordance with the procedures of Delta Gamma Fraternity. Furthermore, I consent to electronic communication regarding Fraternity business at the email address I have provided.

I recognize that should I violate this Statement of Obligation, my membership in Delta Gamma Fraternity may be terminated. If for any reason my membership is terminated, I will promptly return my badge and my membership certificate.

Date	Valid email address
Print member name	Signature of member
Home address:	